

î

SLP(C)No. 16166 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16166/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2003 in IA 2524/03
in CWJC 4924/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUSHILA RAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRPERSON,CENTRAL SOCIAL WEL.BOARD&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. adv. (NP)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. SWA Qadri, adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chandu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notices issued to respondents 3, 4 and 5 have not been received back served or otherwise. Let fresh notices be issued to respondents 3, 4 and 5 returnable within six weeks on fresh processes being filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master